GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

IFS-Promotion and posting of Shri.P.N.Surendran IFS (IR 1965) as principal Chief Conservator of Forests (G)-Orders Issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL.C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.5113/95/GAD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 3-6-1995.

ORDER

Government hereby order that Shri. P.N. Surendran IFS (IR 1965) the senior most Chief Conservator of Forest5s is promoted to the grade of principal Chief Conservator of Forests on the scale of pay of Rs. 7300-100-7600 of the IFS.

2. On promotion Shri.P.N.Surendran IFS is posted as principal Chief Conservator of Forests (General), Trivandrum, vice Shri.G.Mukundan IFS retired.

(By Order of the Governor)

R.RAMACHANDRAN NAIR CHIEF SECRETARY

To

The Accountant General (A&E/A) Kerala, Trivandrum, Shri. P.N.Surendran IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (Dev.) and in charge of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(GL.) Trivandrum.

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (GL.), Trivandrum.

Forwarded/By Order

Section officer

<u>Endorsement No. D1 − 212/95 dated 5-6-95</u>

Copy forwarded to All Conservators of Forests, Divisional Forest Officers, All Assistant Conservators of Forests, Wildlife Warden for Information.

Copy to all Branch Officers, Sections Heads for Information, Copy to Stock file/General Stock file.

For principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Gl.)